

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 10492/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2024
in AN No. 11/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

BAI AVABAI HORMUSJI TATA TRUST

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHERNAZ FAROUKH LAWYER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 120223/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 120224/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 16-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, list this matter after partial Court
working days are over.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS