

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).10492/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2024  
in AN No.11/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

BAI AVABAI HORMUSJI TATA TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHERNAZ FAROUKH LAWYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 120223/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 120224/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS

Date : 21-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For the parties : Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Premal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Seemant Garg, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.

Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Darius Khambata, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Apurva, Adv.

Ms. Liza Vohra, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1. List next week.**
- 2. Tag with SLP (C) @Diary Nos.11144/2025 and 10512/2025.**

**(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NIDHI MATHUR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**