

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No. 10492/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2024 in AN No. 11/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

BAI AVABAI HORMUSJI TATA TRUST

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHERNAZ FAROUKH LAWYER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 120223/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 120224/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11144/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 137361/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 137362/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 10512/2025

(IA No. 104356/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 104357/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 01-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 08.08.2025.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)